504911501 05/11/2018

EPAS ID: PAT4958245

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER BRANDER	02/16/2009
MURRAY REICHER	03/25/2009
ROBERT J. PETCAVICH	03/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEALTH BEACONS, INC.
Street Address:	34 WALDEN ST., #753
City:	CONCORD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01742

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15865164

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH STREET

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HBEAC.004C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUSSELL M. JEIDE
SIGNATURE:	/Russell M. Jeide/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=HBEAC004C2#page1.tif source=HBEAC004C2#page2.tif source=HBEAC004C2#page3.tif

PATENT 504911501 REEL: 045782 FRAME: 0649

4568,79096

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Christopher Brander, a citizen of Australia, residing at 5 Perez Avenue, Salisbury, South Australia 5108, Murray Reicher, a citizen of the United States, residing at P.O. Box 832, Rancho Santa Fe, California 92067 and Robert J. Petcavich, a citizen of the United States, residing at 10 Acorn Cluster Court, The Woodlands, TX 77381, hereinafter Murray Reicher and Robert J. Petcavich referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain invention with Christopher Brander entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LOCATING PASSIVE INTEGRATED TRANSPONDER TAGS

For which a Declaration for a utility patent application of the United States has been executed on March 15, 2009; March 16, 2009; and January 29, 2009; and

WHEREAS, Health Beacons, Inc., a company organized under the laws of the state of Washington, having a principal place of business at 313 Fifth Avenue South, Kirkland, Washington 98033, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that Christopher Brander has executed an Assignment on February 16. 2009 to Health Beacons.

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of their rights, titles and interests in and to said invention in all foreign countries, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignments, sales, agreements or encumbrances have been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Mentay Reicher

Page I of I

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Christopher Brander, a citizen of Australia, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented a certain invention (the Invention) entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LOCATING PASSIVE INTEGRATED TRANSPONDER TAGS

for which a Declaration for a utility patent application of the United States (the Patent) has been executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Health Beacons, Inc., a company organized under the laws of the state of Washington, having a principal place of business at 1849 Cascade View Drive, Camano Island, WA 98282, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under the Patent to be obtained in respect of the Invention for the territory of the United States of America:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration as specified in the Patent Agreement dated February 16, 2009, ASSIGNOR hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said application, the right and entitlement to make the said application and all and any Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained in respect of the Invention on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of their rights, titles and interests in and to any patent rights in respect of the said invention in all foreign countries, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignments, sales, agreements or encumbrances have been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, the Invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR so as to enable the ASSIGNEE to apply for the said Letters Patent and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof PROVIDED THAT ASSIGNEE indemnifies and holds harmless the ASSIGNOR against all and any

20083110\dipatent assignment.doe = 1/12/2008

MAR.

PATENT REEL: 045782 FRAME: 0651 costs, losses or expenses (including travel, accommodation, legal or any other costs or liabilities whatsoever) incurred by ASSKINOR in performing its obligations under this Assignment Agreement.

Date 16 F26 2009

Christopher Brander

Date ____ MANCH ZOUT

Health Beacons Inc.

By Robert Petervich, President MURRAY RECOMMEN, M. P. CETTOON PERL

2008.11 (0)(diputent assignment doc - 1/1.2/2008